BESPOKE TRAVEL

ADDITION TO AHNASA DESTINATIONS LTD., TERMS & CONDITIONS. COVID-19 AHNASA BOOKING TERMS & CONDITIONS

Due to the constantly changing nature of the Covid-19 pandemic on a daily basis, Ahnasa Destinations reserves the right to amend and change this Covid-19 Booking Terms & Conditions without prior notice.

Due to the unpredictable nature of the Covid-19 pandemic your safari may be affected. Please note we are working with each guest on an individual basis regarding the decision regarding their confirmed safari. We encourage you to consider postponing your safari rather than cancelling should the decision have to be made.

Postponing your Safari *#Postponedontcancel*

Ahnasa Destinations will work with you and our providers (which may include camps / lodges / hotels / airlines / ground transport / park fees), to accommodate your new dates for postponing your safari.

Cancelling your Safari.

As per our Terms & Conditions, Ahnasa Destinations has a 20% non-refundable deposit on the full safari itinerary amount quoted. For cancellations due to travel restrictions as a result of Covid-19, should there be a reason that you are unable to travel such as your home country not having outbound flights or your safari destination has closed its borders, Ahnasa Destinations will extend that 20% non refundable deposit to you as a credit note for your travels, valid until December 31st 2021.

The balance of your funds will be transferred to you, nett of bank charges. Please note that this process can take up to 12 weeks to process.

When you book a trip, we strongly urge you to purchase travel insurance and in particular a 'cancel for any reason' (CFAR) policy. Even if you've already booked your travel and are beyond the 21-day window after making your deposit to purchase CFAR insurance, you can still add travel insurance and in particular the kind that will cover medical expenses should it become necessary. Please note that standard travel insurance may not be the most helpful in navigating the coronavirus restrictions. Please consult with your travel insurance for any cancellation charges that you may incur should you be cancelling a trip.

We also advise if you have a credit card with travel benefits to use that when making payments for your trip.

I hereby confirm that I have read, understand and agree to the above Terms & Conditions of Ahnasa Destinations Ltd.

Signature:

Kindly print this contract, fill in the above, scan and e-mail it back to us. *E-Mail: info@ahnasa.com*